

Misc. Judicial Case No.- 08 of 2024

Present: Sharmistha Ghosh - 1, J.O. No. WB00997

Order No.15;
dt. 24.04.26

Today the date is fixed for filing show cause by the respondent. Ld. Advocate for the petitioner files hazira. No step is taken by the respondent. Since, Mat Suit has been dismissed for default, this Misc. Case is accordingly is stand disposed of.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Sd/-
Addl. Sess. Judge,
Dinhata

Sd/-
Addl. Sess. Judge,
Dinhata